504267937 03/10/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4314617

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BENTEK CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ		03/06/2017
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:		FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC	IATION
	WELLS	FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC OLORADO AVENUE	IATION
Name:	WELLS 2450 CC	,	IATION
Name: Street Address:	WELLS 2450 CC SUITE 3	OLORADO AVENUE	IATION
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	WELLS 2450 CC SUITE 3	OLORADO AVENUE 3000W, MAC E2040-030 MONICA	IATION

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14968369
Application Number:	14228161
Patent Number:	D511321
Patent Number:	D511322
Application Number:	62336481
Application Number:	62336495
Application Number:	62336444
Application Number:	62336456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(213)896-0400Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	213-891-5607			
Email:	crachina@buchalter.com			
Correspondent Name:	CORINA RACHINA			
Address Line 1: 1000		WILSHIRE BLVD.		
Address Line 2: 12TH		FLOOR		
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012		ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		W3338-0015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CORINA RACHINA		

504267937

PATENT REEL: 041545 FRAME: 0921

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=memo#page1.tif	
source=memo#page2.tif	
source=memo#page3.tif	
source=memo#page4.tif	
source=memo#page5.tif	

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

March 6, 2017

BENTEK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 2350 Harris Way, San Jose, CA 65121 (the "Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, MAC E2040-030, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor (other than intent to use trademark applications to the extent excluded in the Security Agreement (as defined below)) which are identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by such Debtor (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by this reference owned by a this reference owned by a such are identified on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by this reference owned by a this reference owned by a such are identified on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by this reference owned by a trademarks"), and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "<u>Copyrights</u>"), and all actions for infringement concerning each of the foregoing.

Unless and until an Event of Default (as defined in the Security Agreement) occurs and is continuing, the Pledgor shall retain the legal and equitable title to the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights, and shall have the right to use and register the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights, as applicable, in the ordinary course of the business of the Pledgor. The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor and Secured Party as security for the Obligations under and as set forth in the Security Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 041545 FRAME: 0923 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

BENTEK CORPORATION,				
a Delaware fo	a poration	2		
By:	<u>vix</u>			
Name: Mitch	Schoch			
Title: Chief]	Executive Office	cer		
Address:	<u>2350 Harris V</u>	Vay		
	San Jose, CA	95131		
		Mitch Schoch		
	Email:	mitchs@bentek.com		

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> TRADEMARKS

None.

EXHIBIT B PATENTS

Lien/Status	Owner	Title	Application No.	File Date
Pending	Bentek Corporation	FUSE DISCONNECT SAFETY SWITCH (FDSS)	14/968,369	12/14/2015
Pending	Bentek Corporation	INTEGRATED SAFETY DISCONNECTS FOR POWER SYSTEMS	14/228,161	03/27/2014
Issued	Bentek Corporation	INVERTER POWER RACK AND POWER SKID	D/511,321	12/09/2014
Issued	Bentek Corporation	INVERTER POWER RACK AND POWER SKID	D/511,322	12/09/2014
Pending	Bentek Corporation		62/336,481	05/13/2016
Pending	Bentek Corporation		62/336,495	05/13/2016
Pending	Bentek Corporation		62/336,444	05/13/2016
Pending	Bentek Corporation		62/336,456	05/13/2016

EXHIBIT C COPYRIGHTS

None,

PATENT REEL: 041545 FRAME: 0927

Exhibit C

RECORDED: 03/10/2017